GO VR R

KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1095356
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must bo Signed
All blanks must be Fllled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # _ 22461

APINo. 15 - 15-003-25411-00-00

Name: _ Tg:lyvater,]nc.

Address 1; (6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212

Spot Descriplion: __ .,

_E2E2E2 g0 16 1y 0 5 g 20 ] East ] west

Address 2. . ... __ ..

City: OKU'}}_'{QE C]TY,V . State: OK Zip:_73116 L 6428

405

Phone: { } £10-0900

2640
1330

. Feetirom [ _] North/ W] South Line of Section
- Feastton v East / [] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Seclion Corner:
[INE “'nw Wise {lsw

CONTRACTOR: License # 8909

Name: Evans&ergy Development, inc.

County:. _Anderson
TETER

Lease Name' _ 10w

Woellsite Geologist: l"a -

—_———— . Well #:

Field Name:

Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources
Designate Type of Completion:
] New well [} Re-Entey
J ci [] wsw []1swo
(] Gas 7] pga [/l ENHR
[ oG ] Gsw
7] CM (Coat Bad Methana)
[ cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expt, ete.):
it Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as foliows:
Operator: __ _

Well Name:

Qriginal Comp. Date: _
] Deepening

[J Plug Back:

O Commingtad

[C] Dual Completion

] swo

[C] ENHR

O csw
05/31/2012

Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:
06/04/2012

"] Workover

_ .. Original Total Depth: ___ __ i
[[] Re-peri. [_] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
] Conv. to GSW
Plug Back Total Depth

Spud Date or " Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Garriett Shoestring

Producing Fermation: SMEJ I

o

Elevation: Grouna-988__ __ _ Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 769 _ _ _ Plug Back Total Depth; __0
759

Amount of Surface ?pe Se* ard Samented at

[ves ¥INo

] siow
[_]siGw
[] Temp. Abd.

Multiple Stage Cementing Callar Used?
If yes, show depth set!

If Alternate 1i completion, cement circulated from: 759

1 feetdepthlo'.o . —wi 108

[
'

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
—— e e (Data must be rolleclad from the Raserve Pit)

Chioride content. O . ppm  Fluid volurne:_P_ __ __ __bbls

. Dewalefing methc: L sc  [-vaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

lease Name:_ __. . _ _ __ ._.____ License#:

.. __Twp_ . S R

Quarter __ _ Sec.

County: _ Permit#: _

06/04/2012

Completion Date or
Recomplation Date

AFFIDAVIT
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statules, rules and regu-
lations promulgatad to regilate the oil and gas industry have bean fully complied with
and the statemenis herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

[y Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Date _10/01/2012

[ _ Caonfidential Reteaso Date: . _ __

ri Wircline Log Recelved
[  Geologist Report Racelvad
v uIC Distribution

ALT | T Vi T ]m Approvad by: MOMAME

Date: 1_?.@%’2_0._“




Operamr Namae: Tailwater, Inc,

Side Two

Lease Name:' . TETEFS_

Sec. 16 Twp.20 s. r 20

East [_: West

County. Anderson

1095356

_Well i

RSN R RN

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penctrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stams tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static tevel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test. along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needad. Altach complete copy of all Electric Wira-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken
{Attach Additional Sheels)

Samples Sent to Geoclogical Survey

Cores Taken

Elactric Log Run

Electric Log Submitted Electranically
(f no, Submit Copy}

List All E. Logs Run:

[ Yes No [#iLog  Formi">1(Tap".
o Name
[(Jves [#jNo i 331
Cves [¢no I 521
[Ofes [¢1No
ClYes [No 539
‘ 729
| 732

l
l
[
I A

Siza Ho'e

CASING RECORD [7] Maw [ lUsed
Repon all slrlngs 5Et- oonductor surface, lnlermedlale proda tap e

! Size Casing Weight Settng : Typu of Type and Percant
Purpose °'_f‘3_‘i“9 | DOnied Set (In 0.0 _Lbs./Ft _Deph | Cemant Cused "~ Addiivas
surface 8.8750 7 17 23 ! Portland 6
completion | 5.6250 2.8750 6.45 759 j Portland 108 | 50/50 POZ
L 4+ — _ e —_ - — O N + - - —_——— — —-
i | |
S S D B 1 ! AN R
. ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD .
Purpose: 1 Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percant Additves
Top Bmtum
— Pertorate . e i - - - . . R —
—_ Prolaect Casing
—PugBackTO 1T | ~ L e
— Plug Off Zono ‘ '
- e - — Lo - e e v
Shots Per Foot F‘ERFORAT|ON RECORD - Bndge Plugs Set/Type Acrd, Fracture Shat. Cemant Squeeze Recond
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforaled tAmovnt end Kind of Material Usad) Depth
- O LI A i . i z " e S S
R A e . - - - R i
1
— -~ - — . -l e - A - e e -
|
— e o h—— = - ———. - — -
|
—— ——m -———*———-—' -— e
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At Liner Run’
r il
2.8750 759 {lves L/ No
Date of First, Rosumed Production. SWD or ENHR, Producing Mathod:
D Flowing u Pump’ng L , Gas Lift L _I Giher (Explais) N _
Esllmaled F’roducilon Cil Bbis. Gas Mct water Bhls, Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours \
DISF’OS!TION OF GAS: METHQOD OF COMPLETION PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D YVantod nsOm [—] Usearl on Leasa B Open Hole [—__] Pearf, I« _J Dualiy Comp [ : Commungled . e
- - (Submit ACQ-8) (Suhmit ACC-4}
(i vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other {Spﬂcﬂ'y,l . - . J S —

D2pth and Daturm

Top
lime
lime
oil sand
oil sand
broken sand

(] sample

Datum

s of the Kansas Cay
oil show

grean, ok bleeding
brown, good blesding

brown L grey £ang, oh b

H Sacks

Mait to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservation Division
Finnoy State Office Building
130 5. Marke!, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Corporation Comtnission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 31633746211
hitp:/ /kee. ks.gov/

Mark Siesers, ¢ hairman
Thontas k. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Fewt Alhrecht, Commissioner

October 01, 2012

Chris Martin

Tailwater, Inc.

6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re: ACO1
API1 15-003-25411-00-00
TETER 10-IW
E/2 Sec.16-205-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Sam Brownback, Govemer

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for

the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please

contact our office.

Respectfully,
Chris Martin




@ NERGY=
f 4EVELOPMENT

- NC 11 Lewis Drive

Thickness ol Hirata
' 14
1186
24
23
8
42

WELL LOG
Taitwater. inc.
Teter #10-1W

API#15-003-25.411

May 31 - June 4. 2012

Formation
soil & clav
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
time
shale
lime
shale
iime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale

oil sand
shate
coal
shale

oil sand
shale
coal
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime & shells
oil sanc
broken sand
shale

0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Instaliation

Phone: 913-557-9083

Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913.557-9084

Total

14
130
154
177
185
227
232
234
239
246
279
290
310
313
I
505
508
510
521
532
539
541
242
547
572
573
574
579
581
580
504
644
654
78
719
729
732
738

base of the Kansas City

oil show

green, ok bleeding

green, good bleeding

brown, good bieeding
brown & grey sand. ok bleeding




CONSOLIDATED
Gl Vel Barvioss., LLG

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

TICKET NUMBER
LOCATION_©¥shauto, KNS

FOREMAN_Sred Ao dege

39865

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

€20-431-9210 or B00-487-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
1806 Teher ¥ jo. zw NE / %o AN |
CUSTOMER susppenly T T T e T TE Y St g i
Tor h ooy Toac. TRUCK ¥ DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS <00 FREMAD| Sa Lol
Lupt Avom doke by yis | daergse | W’ | &
OKlglowmes ity O /31 500 GErTE | <7
JOB TYPE HOLESIZE_ S A& ____ HOLEDEPTH__ 790 _  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 2 FVE
CASING DEPTH_" 2% DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT, _ SLURRYVOL_____ WATER galisk_______ CEMENT LEFT in CASING_Q %' 21 <
DISPLACEMENT 15 13 {3<-DISPLACEMENT PSi MIX PSI RATE_ TR¥ )
REMARKS: € s talo List oivey ladan, iy ¢ Pumg 064 Bl Sush, 2iyr Pump
Joy Sis So/so P M x £ amnand 220 d. O onnadt o SLoviyce
Elish nuﬁ_LIMMJ_&LapEA_MMﬂ{% o
o s D, Pressure Yo 00 ¥ A Mild ¥ Waw.tar %nes\ruﬂz
Loy ﬁb min NIT. Bal 141.53__}01.:4_&__&0 4 :meﬁ:la&i_w ve
Shud  Sa  Casing
ha — /1/ “
-;2{—«43 Modle
Fuams F mv?.o.; Dev - o .
“%%%‘:E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERY'C 58 - PRODUGT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
S0} . PUMP CHARGE oG o 103022
-y — MILEAGE . rlc
$YO o 2K {as, to Arfe
SY0 7 [oens proms T, L D) ) 502 |
[) ” ppu
gseal {4 by £o BaL Vae Truek FZ8 13558
ey /0B stes Go,/s*o Por M Conan¥ 11 §2.%2
' yrs
P8 2€2 Proomivpa faad S5
Yoz I 24" Ry Ll.&r_ﬂ%__ Py
T 3. &% | SALES TAX Fo o4 |
Ravin 3737 — " D s ’ ESTIMATED
| ﬁ . g)? ﬁ(_‘ 2% Fe TOTAL 255 3%
AUTHORIZTION / | A TINE DATE

| acknowladge: that the payment terms, unless speclficelly amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, 2t our office, and conditlans of sarvice on the ba=k of this form are in effect tor services identitied on this form.




Teter #10-1W Page 2

4 740 black. no oif
29 769 TD

Drilled a @ 7/8" hole to 23.4
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 769’

Set 23.4' of 7* surface casing cemented with & sacks of cement.

Set 759" of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.




& ’b‘.‘:‘-}:lf 4 .

' e L o

J ,. . .c'o. "..
Conservation Division
Finngy State Office Building a I I s as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337:6211
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission hiip:/ ke ks.gov/
Mark Sivvers, Chairman Sam Brownback. Govermor

Thomas L. Wnght, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 02, 2012

Chris Martin

Taitwater, Inc.

68421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428

Re:ACO-1
AP{ 15-003-25411-00-00
TETER 10-IW
E/2 Sec.16-20S-20E
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Chris Martin:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/31/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
October §1, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidenticl treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




